City of Lordsburg 409 West Wabash Street Lordsburg, New Mexico 88045 Rescheduled Regular Meeting Tuesday June 18, 2024 5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Welcome

- a). Pledge of Allegiance
- b). Approval of Agenda

Minutes

a). Minutes of Regular Meeting May 15, 2024

Finance Department

- a). Discussion/Action Finance Statement Summary for May 2024 and Bank Statement
- b). Discussion Bills paid for the month of May 2024
- c). Discussion/Action Resolution No. 2024-19 Budget Adjustment

New Business

a). Discussion/Action – Request for Proposals for Legal Services

Resolutions

- a). Discussion/Action Resolution No. 2024-18 NMDOT Match Waiver
- b). Discussion/Action Resolution No. 2024-20 Solar Moratorium

Ordinances

a). Discussion/Action – Notice of Intent to Repeal and Replace Solar Ordinance No. 2022-04 with Ordinance No. 2024-02

Executive Session

a). To discuss limited personnel matters (Office Staff) as authorized by NMSA 1978 Section 10-15-10 (H)(2)

Adjourn